
Friday 21stJune 2024              @Holy_TrinityCE  Summer Term 2 Issue No.64 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
We are thankful that the sun has been out this week, the children have enjoyed 

morning and lunchtime break in warmth and sunshine.  

Each class has participated in outdoor learning through a number of the  

curriculum areas. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Special Events: 
On Monday the choir were given the opportunity to participate in a once in a  

lifetime edition of Come and Sing performance at the Southbank Centre. , the  

children met and sang three songs with the legendary Chaka Khan!  

 

She fully engaged with all the children, talking about her life, asking the children 

questions about singing and school. She promised that she would one day visit our 

school!  

 

 

 

 

 

Have a wonderful weekend 
 
Ms Thomas  

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is 

Ella 

You are always willing and ready to assist and help anyone 

in school. You are amazing. 

 

Our Staff Values Ambassadors this week is 

Ms Adjaye 

You always rise to the occasion when staff and pupils 

need support. Thank you 

 





On Friday night our Yr4 pupils had a night away camping in Dulwich woods 
Thank you to our lovely teachers that facilitated the night 

It was indeed an experience for the children, and one that they will remember for a 
long time 



 

 
 
 
 
 

God of all creation we thank you for the gift of life. 
 
We are ever so grateful for our Community in Lambeth, for families 
and for our school. 
 
Thank you for our Holy Trinity children, for your protection over 
each and everyone including our wonderful and caring staff . 
 
We are 4wks away from end of the academic year, and so much  
activities has taken place. 
 
Our Yr6 pupils have been away on a residential trip, our KS1 pupils 
have attended various day trips, etc. All of these has ended up  
successfully and without any accidents. 
 
We choose to look back at these events with joy, pride and with  
thanksgiving, and we are very proud of all or pupils. 
 
As we all prepare to spend the weekend with our families, may 
God’s grace keep and watch over every family, and may we all come 
back fully strengthened for the start of next week in Jesu name we 
pray. Amen 
 
Have a restful and pleasant weekend.  



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bunny Class Good 90% 

Badger Class Good 90% 

Bear Class Needs to improve 84% 

Puma Class Good 92% 

Panther Class Needs to improve 86% 

Jaguar Class Good 93% 

Cheetah Class Needs to improve 87% 

Lion Class Excellent 97% 

Tiger Class Needs to improve 83% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 
 

 
Whatsapp Safety Guide 

Given that WhatsApp is one of the most popular messaging apps 
in the world some children, from Year 3 upwards, have 

been using it with perhaps little understanding of safety features 
that are  

available.  
Internet Matters has a great guide for parents about privacy 

settings, where to get support and more. 
 

You can read the guide here: 
 

 https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/whatsapp-safety-a-
how-to-guide-for-parents/ 

https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/whatsapp-safety-a-how-to-guide-for-parents/
https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/whatsapp-safety-a-how-to-guide-for-parents/


 

 

 
 Tuesday 25th June: Meting for New reception Parents 
 Tuesday 125h June: Semi Final Poetry Slam with HT Pupils in the Semis 
 Thursday 27th June: YR6 Faith Trail 
 Saturday 29th June: Holy Trinity Summer fair 
 
 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2023) 

Wednesday 6th September 
Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September – 

INSET Days 

Friday 20th October 
  

35 days 
  

Holiday Monday 23rd October Friday 27th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 30th October 

Wednesday 20th December 
Thursday 21st December – IN-

SET Day 

39 days 

Holiday Friday 22nd December Friday 5th January 2024   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2024) 

Wednesday 10th January 
Monday 8th and Tuesday 9th January –  

INSET Days 
Friday 9th February 25 days 

Holiday Monday 12th February Friday 16th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 19th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Thursday 28th March 
  

29 days 

Holiday Friday 29th March Friday 12th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 15th April 
  

Friday 24th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2023     

Holiday Monday 27th May Friday 31st May   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 3rd June Wednesday  24h July 
  38 days 




